

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2013

Suresh Piraji Pashamwad

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. Pradeep Deshmukh h/f Mr.H.A.Joshi, Advocate for petitioner
Mrs.Y.M.Kshirsagar, AGP for respondent State

.....

[CORAM : R. M. BORDE AND

SUNIL P.DESHMUKH, J.J.]

DATE : 27th AUGUST 2013

PER COURT:

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 24.09.2013.
2. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent No.1

[SUNIL P.DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.M.BORDE, J.]