

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2013

Suresh s/o Piraji Pashamwad

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & another

Respondents

Mr.Pradeep Deshmukh, advocate holding for Mr.Yashodeep Deshmukh, advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.S.K.Kadam, A.G.P. for Respondent No.1.

Mr.M.V.Deshpande, advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE &**

**N.W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

**DATE :21st January, 2014**

**PER COURT:**

Heard.

**Rule.**

Learned Counsel for respective Respondents waive service of Rule.

It would be open for the Respondents to take steps in accordance with the directives issued by the State Government on 11.01.2013 in respect of illegal promotions.

Liberty to apply for early hearing.

**N.W. SAMBRE**

**JUDGE**

**R.M.BORDE**

**JUDGE**