

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

918 WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2013

SURESH PIRAJI PASHAMWAD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A.N. Nagargoje h/f. Mr. R.B. Bade  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. M.M. Nerlikar  
...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**  
DATED : January 24, 2018.

**ORDER :**

. The learned counsel for petitioner undertakes to inform the date, if any, fixed by this Court to other side. On his request, stand over to 6.2.2018.

**[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]**

**[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]**

SSC/