

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2013

Suresh s/o Piraji Pashamwad ... PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... RESPONDENTS

.....  
Shri R.B. Ade, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri Y.G. Gujarathi, A.G.P. for State  
Shri M.V. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.2  
.....

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATED : 15th FEBRUARY, 2018.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Both the sides are present. As per their convenience,  
S.O. to 23rd February 2018.

( SUNIL K. KOTWAL )  
JUDGE

( T.V. NALAWADE )  
JUDGE

fmp/