

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2013

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1514 OF 2018

Suresh Piraji Pashamwad.

Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Respondents.

Ms. A.N. Jagargoje, Advocate holding for
Mr. H.A. Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.M. Nerlikar, A.G.P. for the State.

Mr. M.V. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : **T.V. NALAWADE &
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

Dated : 24 February, 2018.

P.C. :-

. Court may not get time today. So, stand over to
01.03.2018.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE**

**(T.V. NALAWADE)
JUDGE**

vdd/