

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2013

Suresh s/o Piraji Pashamwad ... PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Shri A.N. Nagargoje, Advocate holding for
Shri R.B. Ade, Advocate for petitioner
Shri R.V. Dasalkar, A.G.P. for State
Shri M.V. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.2
.....

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATED : 1st MARCH, 2018.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is heard. Seen the affidavit-in-reply filed by local body. The affidavit does not reply the contentions made in the petition. There must be rules, regulations providing for the procedure for promotion to all posts applicable to the local body. That needs to be shown to the Court to ascertain as to whether the petitioner gets the posts which he is claiming. S.O. to 19th March 2018.

(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE

(T.V. NALAWADE)
JUDGE

fmp/