

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AURANGABAD**

58 WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2013
WITH CA/1514/2018 IN WP/6513/2013

SURESH PIRAJI PASHAMWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
AGP for Respondent no.1 : Mr. R.V.Dasalkar
Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. Deshpande Murar V.

.....

**CORAM : T.V.NALAWADE
AND
K.L.WADANE, JJ.**

DATED : 9th April, 2018

O R D E R :

Learned counsel for local body produced on record the Rules regarding recruitment and promotion. They are taken on record.

Nobody present for the petitioner.

As the Rules are on record, on that basis the matter will be decided on next date.

S.O. tomorrow i.e. 10.4.2018 in urgent category.

(K.L.WADANE, J.)

(T.V.NALAWADE, J.)

dbm