

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2013

Suresh s/o Piraji Pashamwad ... PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... RESPONDENTS

.....  
Shri A.N. Nagargoje, Advocate holding for  
Shri R.B. Ade, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri R.V. Dasalkar, A.G.P. for State  
.....

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATED : 24th APRIL, 2018.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time. He states that, he has no urgency and that he has taken consent of other side counsel. On his request, S.O. to 25th June 2018.

( SUNIL K. KOTWAL )  
JUDGE

( T.V. NALAWADE )  
JUDGE

fmp/