

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2013

Suresh s/o Piraji Pashamwad ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr R. B. Ade, Advocate for petitioner;
Mr S. S. Dande, A.G.P. for respondent No.1;
Mr M. V. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd November, 2018

ORAL ORDER:

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, by way of praecipe prays for early hearing of the petition by fix date. It is submitted before us that on earlier occasion, the request was allowed for early hearing and though the matter was listed before this Court, it could not be heard by this Court due to paucity of time. Learned Counsel for the petitioner further submits that as the petitioner is about to retire soon and the claim is for promotional benefits, the urgency is claimed.

2. In view of the submission of learned Counsel for the petitioner, fix the present petition for hearing in the final hearing board commencing from 20th January, 2019.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

sjk