

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2013

SURESH PIRAJI PASHAMWAD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.A.N. Nagargoje h/f Mr.  
H.A. Joshi and Mr. Y.P. Deshmukh and Mr.A.D. Sarvade &  
Mr. S.M. Vibhute

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr.M.V. Deshpande

...

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2019**

**O R D E R :**

By way of praecipe, learned counsel prayed for early hearing of the petition which is filed in this Court in the year 2013. Considering the pendency of the petitions, which are circulated for due admission, due to paucity of time, this Court is not inclined to grant the prayer for early hearing on affidavit, which is filed in the year 2013.

2. Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to

revive his request for early hearing after twelve weeks.

3. Stand over to 18/7/2019.

(SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

mahajansb/