

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2013

Suresh Piraji Pashamwad .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Shri S. C. Bhosale, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri K. N. Lokhande, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

Shri M. V. Deshpande, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : 12TH MARCH, 2021.

ORDER :

. Fix the writ petition for final hearing in the week commencing from 07th June, 2021.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/March 21