

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2013
WITH CA/1514/2018 IN WP/6513/2013

**SURESH PIRAJI PASHAMWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Mr R. P. Bhumkar, Advocate for Petitioner;
Mr S. K. Tambe, A.G.P. for Respondent No.1
Mr R. K. Ingole, Advocate for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 24th March, 2023

PER COURT:

1. Shri. Murar Deshpande, the learned Advocate had caused an appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2. It is informed that he has curtailed his practice.

2. The learned Advocate Shri. Ingole Patil is on the Panel of the Nanded Wagala Municipal Corporation. We, therefore, requested him to assist the Court. He has graciously stated that, he would appear in this matter, but, after taking instructions from the said Corporation and shall make a statement on the next date.

(2)

3. Stand over to 13/04/2023 in the 'urgent orders' category.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk