

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.6513 OF 2013
WITH CA/1514/2018 IN WP/6513/2013

SURESH PIRAJI PASHAMWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri R.P. Bhumkar
AGP for Respondent 1 : Shri P.S. Patil
Advocate for Respondent 2 : Shri R.K. Ingole
...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE :- 13th April, 2023

Per Court :-

1. The learned Advocate for Respondent No.2/Municipal Corporation submits that this petition has been recently entrusted to him after the order of this Court dated 24.03.2023. He refers to the order dated 10.04.2018 wherein, this Court has formulated three issues on which the Corporation is supposed to address the Court. He, therefore, prays for a short adjournment upto the next week.

2. At his request, stand over to 26.04.2023.

kps

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)