



( 1 )

87-WP-6513-2013

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

87 WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2013

Suresh Piraji Pashamwad

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. N. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. S. P. Joshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. S. A. Mulla h/f Mr. R. K. Ingole, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &**

**SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026.**

**PC :-**

1. At the request of learned Advocate for the respondent No.2, stand over to 10.03.2026.
2. Respondent to specifically take instructions as per order dated 10.04.2018 and to work out the matter on the next date.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**